



TABULATION OF BIDS
City of Center Line
2021 TEDF GRANT
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/18/2021
TIME: 10:00 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$ 494,724.00
2	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 503,107.50
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 517,848.50
4	Galui Construction, Inc.	\$ 528,591.35
5	Mattioli Cement Co., LLC	\$ 535,183.48
6	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 582,145.00
7	D. Marco Contractors Inc.	\$ 605,370.00
8	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 609,640.00
9	JB Contractors Inc.	\$ 679,866.50
10	Century Cement Company, Inc.	\$ 691,865.00
11	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 699,995.00
12	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 789,373.50 *
13	Koala-T Construction, Inc.	\$ 974,960.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
3055 Southfield Rd, Ste 250
Southfield, MI 48076

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
11085 Lisa Lane
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	11,075.00	11,075.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	400.00	800.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	30	Ft	40.00	1,200.00	30.00	900.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	10.00	250.00	7.00	175.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	13.00	1,430.00	6.00	660.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	9.00	450.00	7.00	350.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	35.00	3,500.00	9.00	900.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	9,800	Ft	0.65	6,370.00	1.00	9,800.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	15.00	1,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	35.00	525.00	10.00	150.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	45.00	675.00	10.00	150.00
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	46	Ea	100.00	4,600.00	60.00	2,760.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	480.00	4,800.00	375.00	3,750.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	24	Ea	500.00	12,000.00	400.00	9,600.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	34	Ea	250.00	8,500.00	180.00	6,120.00
16.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	70	Ft	200.00	14,000.00	225.00	15,750.00
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	23	Ea	400.00	9,200.00	525.00	12,075.00
19.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	465.00	930.00	525.00	1,050.00
20.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	9	Ea	465.00	4,185.00	525.00	4,725.00
21.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified	600	Ft	14.00	8,400.00	10.00	6,000.00
23.	Joint, Expansion, E2	80	Ft	17.75	1,420.00	12.00	960.00
24.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	120	Ft	13.00	1,560.00	16.00	1,920.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
3055 Southfield Rd, Ste 250
Southfield, MI 48076

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
11085 Lisa Lane
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Cement	5	Ton	120.00	600.00	50.00	250.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,400	Ea	5.00	17,000.00	5.00	17,000.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,800	Syd	42.87	205,776.00	55.00	264,000.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	425	Syd	44.00	18,700.00	57.00	24,225.00
29.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	675	Syd	48.00	32,400.00	59.00	39,825.00
30.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	5,900	Syd	12.17	71,803.00	7.50	44,250.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	40.00	1,000.00	60.00	1,500.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	48.00	1,200.00	65.00	1,625.00
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	25	Ft	22.00	550.00	25.00	625.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	35.00	350.00	30.00	300.00
35.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	7.50	1,500.00	5.00	1,000.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	450	Sft	5.00	2,250.00	4.75	2,137.50
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	5.50	1,100.00	5.00	1,000.00
38.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	9.00	900.00	7.00	700.00
39.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
40.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	19,500.00	19,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	494,724.00	\$	503,107.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Center Line
 2021 TEDF GRANT
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Galui Construction, Inc.
 33805 Harper
 Clinton Twp., MI 48035

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,046.35	15,046.35
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	100.00	200.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	30	Ft	15.00	450.00	5.00	150.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	18.00	450.00	10.00	250.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	9.50	1,045.00	5.00	550.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	9.75	487.50	5.00	250.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	45.00	4,500.00	30.00	3,000.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	9,800	Ft	1.90	18,620.00	1.75	17,150.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	28.00	2,800.00	18.00	1,800.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	84.50	1,267.50	30.00	450.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	97.95	1,469.25	30.00	450.00
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	46	Ea	100.00	4,600.00	50.00	2,300.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	378.00	3,780.00	450.00	4,500.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	24	Ea	477.00	11,448.00	500.00	12,000.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	34	Ea	375.00	12,750.00	150.00	5,100.00
16.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,350.00	1,350.00	700.00	700.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	70	Ft	100.00	7,000.00	150.00	10,500.00
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	23	Ea	530.00	12,190.00	475.00	10,925.00
19.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	500.00	1,000.00
20.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	9	Ea	500.00	4,500.00	500.00	4,500.00
21.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	700.00	700.00
22.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified	600	Ft	9.50	5,700.00	18.00	10,800.00
23.	Joint, Expansion, E2	80	Ft	18.75	1,500.00	12.00	960.00
24.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	120	Ft	13.90	1,668.00	20.00	2,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Center Line
 2021 TEDF GRANT
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Galui Construction, Inc.
 33805 Harper
 Clinton Twp., MI 48035

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Cement	5	Ton	150.00	750.00	1.00	5.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,400	Ea	5.88	19,992.00	5.00	17,000.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,800	Syd	49.00	235,200.00	50.00	240,000.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	425	Syd	50.00	21,250.00	55.00	23,375.00
29.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	675	Syd	55.00	37,125.00	60.00	40,500.00
30.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	5,900	Syd	10.50	61,950.00	10.00	59,000.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	49.75	1,243.75	55.00	1,375.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	51.00	1,275.00	55.00	1,375.00
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	25	Ft	25.00	625.00	20.00	500.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00
35.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	7.00	1,400.00	4.20	840.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	450	Sft	6.25	2,812.50	4.20	1,890.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	6.75	1,350.00	5.00	1,000.00
38.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	7.50	750.00	6.00	600.00
39.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
40.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	9.50	4,750.00	6.00	3,000.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	15.00	7,500.00	10.00	5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	517,848.50	\$	528,591.35

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Center Line
 2021 TEDF GRANT
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Mattioli Cement Co., LLC
 6085 McGuire Rd.
 Fenton, MI 48430

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 PO Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	30	Ft	10.00	300.00	10.00	300.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	10.00	250.00	15.00	375.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	10.00	1,100.00	8.00	880.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	10.00	500.00	12.00	600.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	29.00	2,900.00	30.00	3,000.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	9,800	Ft	3.90	38,220.00	2.20	21,560.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	6.00	600.00	35.00	3,500.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	42.00	630.00	90.00	1,350.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	46.00	690.00	100.00	1,500.00
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	46	Ea	20.00	920.00	190.00	8,740.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	460.00	4,600.00	600.00	6,000.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	24	Ea	540.00	12,960.00	670.00	16,080.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	34	Ea	300.00	10,200.00	550.00	18,700.00
16.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	70	Ft	70.00	4,900.00	90.00	6,300.00
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	23	Ea	590.58	13,583.34	600.00	13,800.00
19.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	629.21	1,258.42	600.00	1,200.00
20.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	9	Ea	548.58	4,937.22	600.00	5,400.00
21.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
22.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified	600	Ft	14.00	8,400.00	14.00	8,400.00
23.	Joint, Expansion, E2	80	Ft	13.00	1,040.00	15.00	1,200.00
24.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	120	Ft	18.00	2,160.00	18.00	2,160.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 City of Center Line
 2021 TEDF GRANT
 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Mattioli Cement Co., LLC
 6085 McGuire Rd.
 Fenton, MI 48430

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 PO Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mattioli Cement Co., LLC		Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Cement	5	Ton	60.00	300.00	100.00	500.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,400	Ea	7.58	25,772.00	4.00	13,600.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,800	Syd	47.80	229,440.00	63.00	302,400.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	425	Syd	51.40	21,845.00	65.00	27,625.00
29.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	675	Syd	54.90	37,057.50	68.00	45,900.00
30.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	5,900	Syd	10.00	59,000.00	5.00	29,500.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	60.00	1,500.00	56.00	1,400.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	70.00	1,750.00	63.00	1,575.00
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	25	Ft	30.00	750.00	30.00	750.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	49.00	490.00	120.00	1,200.00
35.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	5.90	1,180.00	8.00	1,600.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	450	Sft	5.90	2,655.00	7.00	3,150.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	6.10	1,220.00	8.00	1,600.00
38.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	7.75	775.00	10.00	1,000.00
39.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
40.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	1.00	500.00	3.00	1,500.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	9.00	4,500.00	5.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	535,183.48	\$	582,145.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

D. Marco Contractors Inc.
5005 E 14 Mile Rd
Sterling Heights, MI 48310

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
16481 Common Road
Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	30	Ft	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	10.00	250.00	10.00	250.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	8.00	880.00	9.00	990.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	8.00	400.00	13.50	675.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	35.00	3,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	9,800	Ft	2.00	19,600.00	2.00	19,600.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	75.00	1,125.00	50.00	750.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	80.00	1,200.00	60.00	900.00
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	46	Ea	200.00	9,200.00	50.00	2,300.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	475.00	4,750.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	24	Ea	100.00	2,400.00	500.00	12,000.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	34	Ea	350.00	11,900.00	100.00	3,400.00
16.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	70	Ft	200.00	14,000.00	25.00	1,750.00
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	23	Ea	560.00	12,880.00	500.00	11,500.00
19.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	560.00	1,120.00	500.00	1,000.00
20.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	9	Ea	560.00	5,040.00	500.00	4,500.00
21.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified	600	Ft	7.50	4,500.00	10.00	6,000.00
23.	Joint, Expansion, E2	80	Ft	13.00	1,040.00	15.00	1,200.00
24.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	120	Ft	13.00	1,560.00	15.00	1,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

D. Marco Contractors Inc.
5005 E 14 Mile Rd
Sterling Heights, MI 48310

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
16481 Common Road
Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Cement	5	Ton	10.00	50.00	100.00	500.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,400	Ea	10.00	34,000.00	5.00	17,000.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,800	Syd	60.00	288,000.00	72.00	345,600.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	425	Syd	63.00	26,775.00	81.00	34,425.00
29.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	675	Syd	73.00	49,275.00	90.00	60,750.00
30.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	5,900	Syd	12.00	70,800.00	9.00	53,100.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	54.00	1,350.00	54.00	1,350.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	60.00	1,500.00	72.00	1,800.00
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	25	Ft	25.00	625.00	40.00	1,000.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	45.00	450.00	35.00	350.00
35.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	6.00	1,200.00	10.00	2,000.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	450	Sft	6.00	2,700.00	8.00	3,600.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	6.50	1,300.00	9.00	1,800.00
38.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	7.00	700.00	10.00	1,000.00
39.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
40.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	18.00	9,000.00	1.00	500.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	22.50	11,250.00	6.00	3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	605,370.00	\$	609,640.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

JB Contractors Inc.
2933 Military
Detroit, MI 48209

Century Cement Company, Inc.
12600 Sibley Road
Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	480.00	960.00	500.00	1,000.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	30	Ft	20.00	600.00	25.00	750.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	15.00	375.00	15.00	375.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	10.00	1,100.00	18.00	1,980.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	12.00	600.00	25.00	1,250.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	42.00	4,200.00	10.00	1,000.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	9,800	Ft	3.00	29,400.00	4.00	39,200.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	35.00	3,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	102.00	1,530.00	100.00	1,500.00
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	46	Ea	300.00	13,800.00	300.00	13,800.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	400.00	4,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	24	Ea	500.00	12,000.00	400.00	9,600.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	34	Ea	200.00	6,800.00	600.00	20,400.00
16.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	70	Ft	175.00	12,250.00	150.00	10,500.00
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	23	Ea	720.00	16,560.00	600.00	13,800.00
19.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	770.00	1,540.00	600.00	1,200.00
20.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	9	Ea	706.00	6,354.00	600.00	5,400.00
21.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
22.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified	600	Ft	14.00	8,400.00	15.00	9,000.00
23.	Joint, Expansion, E2	80	Ft	24.00	1,920.00	18.00	1,440.00
24.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	120	Ft	15.00	1,800.00	18.00	2,160.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

JB Contractors Inc.
2933 Military
Detroit, MI 48209

Century Cement Company, Inc.
12600 Sibley Road
Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JB Contractors Inc.		Century Cement Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Cement	5	Ton	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,400	Ea	7.25	24,650.00	10.00	34,000.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,800	Syd	67.00	321,600.00	50.00	240,000.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	425	Syd	72.00	30,600.00	60.00	25,500.00
29.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	675	Syd	77.00	51,975.00	70.00	47,250.00
30.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	5,900	Syd	9.75	57,525.00	25.00	147,500.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	57.30	1,432.50	50.00	1,250.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	68.00	1,700.00	60.00	1,500.00
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	25	Ft	35.00	875.00	30.00	750.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	30.00	300.00	40.00	400.00
35.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	7.00	1,400.00	6.00	1,200.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	450	Sft	5.00	2,250.00	5.00	2,250.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	6.10	1,220.00	6.00	1,200.00
38.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	9.00	900.00	7.00	700.00
39.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
40.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	1.00	500.00	0.01	5.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	6.00	3,000.00	0.01	5.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	679,866.50	\$	691,865.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
4964 Technical Drive
Milford, MI 48381

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	650.00	1,300.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	30	Ft	60.00	1,800.00	30.00	900.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	22.00	550.00	15.00	375.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	13.00	1,430.00	20.00	2,200.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	38.00	3,800.00	30.00	3,000.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	9,800	Ft	1.80	17,640.00	2.35	23,030.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	65.00	975.00	75.00	1,125.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	75.00	1,125.00	85.00	1,275.00
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	46	Ea	300.00	13,800.00	700.00	32,200.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	625.00	6,250.00	750.00	7,500.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	24	Ea	675.00	16,200.00	850.00	20,400.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	34	Ea	425.00	14,450.00	675.00	22,950.00
16.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	70	Ft	100.00	7,000.00	120.00	8,400.00
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	23	Ea	500.00	11,500.00	1,250.00	28,750.00
19.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	525.00	1,050.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
20.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	9	Ea	550.00	4,950.00	1,250.00	11,250.00
21.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified	600	Ft	16.00	9,600.00	16.00	9,600.00
23.	Joint, Expansion, E2	80	Ft	23.00	1,840.00	19.00	1,520.00
24.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	120	Ft	15.00	1,800.00	24.00	2,880.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
4964 Technical Drive
Milford, MI 48381

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Cement	5	Ton	1.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,400	Ea	8.00	27,200.00	7.39	25,126.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,800	Syd	56.00	268,800.00	63.00	302,400.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	425	Syd	58.00	24,650.00	65.00	27,625.00
29.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	675	Syd	60.00	40,500.00	70.00	47,250.00
30.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	5,900	Syd	20.00	118,000.00	23.00	135,700.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	50.00	1,250.00	68.00	1,700.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	55.00	1,375.00	82.00	2,050.00 *
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	25	Ft	45.00	1,125.00	30.00	750.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	38.00	380.00	80.00	800.00
35.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	6.00	1,200.00	8.95	1,790.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	450	Sft	6.00	2,700.00	8.95	4,027.50
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	7.00	1,400.00	9.00	1,800.00
38.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	8.00	800.00	13.50	1,350.00
39.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
40.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	6.00	3,000.00	11.00	5,500.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	16.00	8,000.00	13.00	6,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	699,995.00	\$	789,373.50 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Koala-T Construction, Inc.

13448 Chateau Cove

Holly, Mi 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	17,600.00	17,600.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	30	Ft	24.00	720.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	40.00	1,000.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	13.50	1,485.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	20.25	1,012.50
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	65.00	6,500.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	9,800	Ft	2.25	22,050.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	27.00	2,700.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	60.00	900.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	75.00	1,125.00
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	46	Ea	100.00	4,600.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	500.00	5,000.00
14.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	24	Ea	600.00	14,400.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	34	Ea	150.00	5,100.00
16.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	70	Ft	175.00	12,250.00
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	23	Ea	1,000.00	23,000.00
19.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00
20.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	9	Ea	950.00	8,550.00
21.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00
22.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified	600	Ft	25.00	15,000.00
23.	Joint, Expansion, E2	80	Ft	17.50	1,400.00
24.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	120	Ft	15.50	1,860.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Center Line

2021 TEDF GRANT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0460

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
13448 Chateau Cove
Holly, Mi 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Cement	5	Ton	175.00	875.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,400	Ea	6.50	22,100.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,800	Syd	87.75	421,200.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	425	Syd	95.00	40,375.00
29.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	675	Syd	148.00	99,900.00
30.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	5,900	Syd	25.25	148,975.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	85.00	2,125.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	85.50	2,137.50
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3	25	Ft	47.00	1,175.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	55.00	550.00
35.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	5.85	1,170.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	450	Sft	5.50	2,475.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	5.75	1,150.00
38.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	10.00	1,000.00
39.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
40.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	27.00	13,500.00
42.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	81.00	40,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	974,960.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER